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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE 

 
In re: 
 
CTN HOLDINGS, INC. et al,1 
 

Debtors. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 25-10603 (TMH) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 
 

 
 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL  
 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Limited Objection of Tri-Gen Investments, LP to The 

Debtors’ DIP Financing Motion and Bid Procedures Motion [D.I. 126], filed May 7, 2025, and 

Tri-Gen Investments, LP's Witness and Exhibit List for Hearing Scheduled for May 12, 2025, at 

11:00 a.m. (ET) [D.I. 128], filed on May 7, 2025, are hereby withdrawn, without prejudice. 

 

 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases, along with the last four digits of the Debtors’ federal tax identification 

numbers, are CTN Holdings, Inc. (9122), CTN SPV Holdings, LLC (8689), Make Earth Green Again, LLC 
(4441), Aspiration QFZ, LLC (1532), Aspiration Fund Adviser, LLC (4214), Catona Climate Solutions, LLC 
(3375) and Zero Carbon Holdings, LLC (1679). The mailing address for the Debtors is 548 Market Street, PMB 
72015, San Francisco, CA 94104-5401. 
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Dated: May 8, 2025 
 Wilmington Delaware 

TROUTMAN PEPPER LOCKE LLP  
 
/s/ Evelyn J. Meltzer     

 Evelyn J. Meltzer (DE No. 4581) 
Hercules Plaza, Suite 1000 
1313 N. Market Street, P.O. Box 1709 
Wilmington, DE  19899-1709 
Telephone: (302) 777-6500 
Email:  evelyn.meltzer@troutman.com 

-and- 

Sean A. Feener (admitted pro hac vice)  
875 Third Avenue 
New York, New York 10022 
Telephone: (212) 704-6000 
Email:  sean.feener@troutman.com 
 
Counsel to Tri-Gen Investments, LP 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I, Evelyn J. Meltzer hereby certify that on the 8th day of May 2025, I caused the 

foregoing Notice of Withdrawal to be served in the manner indicated upon the parties listed on the 

attached service list, and all ECF participants registered in this case were served electronically on 

the date of filing through the court’s ECF system at their respective email addresses registered 

with the court. 

 

/s/ Evelyn J. Meltzer                                
Evelyn J. Meltzer (DE No. 4581) 
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First Class Mail 
Debtors, c/o CTN Holdings, Inc.  
Attn: Statton Hammock  
548 Market Street  
PMB 72015  
San Francisco, CA 64101-5401 

First Class Mail 
Debtors c/o CTN Holdings, Inc.  
Attn: Miles Staglik  
13355 Noel Road  
Suite 2005  
Dallas, Texas 75240 

Email 
(Proposed Counsel to the Debtors) 
William F. Taylor, Jr.  
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston LLC 
600 North King Street, Suite 300  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801 
wtaylor@whitefordlaw.com  
 
 

Email 
(Proposed Counsel to the Debtors) 
David W. Gaffey and Brandy M. Rapp 
Whiteford, Taylor & Preston L.L.P. 
3190 Fairview Park Drive 
Suite 800 
Falls Church, VA 22042-4510 
dgaffey@whitefordlaw.com  
brapp@whitefordlaw.com 

 
Email 
(Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee of 
Unsecured Creditors) 
Katharina Earle  
GIBBONS P.C.  
300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 1015  
Wilmington, Delaware 19801-1671  
kearle@gibbonslaw.com   

 

Email 
(Proposed Counsel to the Official Committee  
of Unsecured Creditors) 
Kyle P. McEvilly  
GIBBONS P.C.  
One Gateway Center  
Newark, New Jersey 07102-5310  
rmalone@gibbonslaw.com 
btheisen@gibbonslaw.com 
kmcevilly@gibbonslaw.com 
 

 
Email 
Rosa Sierra-Fox 
Office of the United States Trustee 
U. S. Department of Justice 
844 King Street, Suite 2207 
Lockbox #35 
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rosa.sierra@usdoj.gov 

 
Email 
(Counsel to the DIP Lender)  
Robert J. Dehney, Sr., Matthew B. Harvey, and 
Brenna A. Dolphin  
Morris, Nichols, Arsht & Tunnell LLP 
1201 N. Market Street 16th Floor  
Wilmington, DE 19801 
rdehney@morrisnichols.com 
mharvey@morrisnichols.com 
bdolphin@morrisnichols.com 
 

Email 
(Counsel to the DIP Lender)  
Vincent Indelicato  
Proskauer Rose LLP  
Eleven Times Square  
New York, NY 10036-8299 
vindelicato@proskauer.com  

Email 
(Counsel to the DIP Lender)  
Charles A. Dale  
Proskauer Rose LLP  
One International Place  
Boston, MA 02110 
cdale@proskauer.com 
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